
30298 
AMENDMENT N 0. ONE TO CONTRA CT NO. 3029a 

RE: Renewal One of Contract No. 30298 (PA-02207) for providing rental of chemlcal tollek to the 
City of Long Beach (BPLB08000007 8 BPHA08000013) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 30298 is made and entered as of December 12,2008 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and United Site Services of ChIHomia Inc. 
(Contractor). 

Contract No. 30298 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. Renewal One is being exercised to extend the contract to 11/01/09 

2. $150,000 is being added Ibr the term 11/01/08 to 11/01/09 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

- 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", whkh is attached hereto and 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit 'fl, which Is attached hereto and 

- 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on ExhiMt 'B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

- 8. The locations identified on Exhibit 'B", which is attached hereto and incorporated hemin by this 

- 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended a b ,  aH terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formaRties required by taw 8s of the date first stated above. 

CONTRACTOR: 

1 

(Signature) 

TERENCE P MORIARTY 

VICE PRESIDENT 
(Print I Type Name) 

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

RONALD PARLENGAS 
(Print I Type Name) 

TREASURER 
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 

(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

Assistant City Manager 
Approved as to form: By: 

itv Manaaer 



STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) 

COUNTY WORCESTER) 

On this 26th day of November, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, 
personally appeared Kevin P. Bruce, President of United Site Services of California, Inc., 
who is personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding 
document in my presence. 

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) 

COUNTY WORCESTER) 

On this 26th day of November, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, 
personally appeared Gaetano D'Anna, Secretary of United Site Services of California, 
Inc., who is personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the 
preceding or attached document in my presence. 

e m -  


